## HB0148H3001

1 2	Page 1-line 2 Af	ter "trustees;" delete balance of line.	
3 4 5 6 7 8	"r me tr me	Delete entirely and insert requiring a study regarding increasing the embers of the University of Wyoming board of rustees and providing for the election those embers; requiring a report; providing propriations;".	
10 11	Page 1-lines 14 and 15	Delete entirely.	
12 13	Pages 2 through 15	Delete entirely.	
14 15	Page 16-lines 1 through	th 5 Delete entirely and insert:	
16 17	"Section 1.		
18 19 20 21 22 23	secretary of state's possibility of increas of Wyoming board of t	(a) The University of Wyoming board of trustees and the secretary of state's office shall conduct a study regarding the possibility of increasing the number of members of the University of Wyoming board of trustees by seven (7) members and requiring that those members be elected at a statewide general election.	
24 25 26 27	<del>-</del>	he study required by subsection (a) of this ty of Wyoming board of trustees and the ffice shall:	
28 29 30 31		ne the cost of increasing the number of sity of Wyoming board of trustees and their le general election;	
32 33 34 35		nine potential costs and benefits of of members of the University of Wyoming board	
36 37 38 39 40	legislature shall prop the number of member	de recommendations as to whether the cose a constitutional amendment to increase s of the University of Wyoming board of or those members' election.	
41 42 43	Wyoming board of trust	than November 1, 2025, the University of ees and the secretary of state's office shall education interim committee and the joint	

appropriations committee the findings of the study required by this section.

## Section 2.

(a) There is appropriated ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) from the general fund to the University of Wyoming board of trustees to conduct the study required by section 1 of this act. This appropriation shall be for the period beginning with the effective date of this act and ending June 30, 2026. This appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any other purpose and any unexpended, unobligated funds remaining from this appropriation shall revert as provided by law on June 30, 2026. It is the intent of the legislature that this appropriation not be included in the University of Wyoming's standard budget for the immediately succeeding fiscal biennium.

(b) There is appropriated ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) from the general fund to the secretary of state's office to conduct the study required by section 1 of this act. This appropriation shall be for the period beginning with the effective date of this act and ending June 30, 2026. This appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any other purpose and any unexpended, unobligated funds remaining from this appropriation shall revert as provided by law on June 30, 2026. It is the intent of the legislature that this appropriation not be included in the secretary of state's office standard budget for the immediately succeeding fiscal biennium."

Page 16-line 7 Delete "Section 4." and insert "Section 3.".
BROWN, L